

Maiden Holdings, Ltd. Names Patrick J. Haveron Co-Chief Executive Officer

May 8, 2020

PEMBROKE, Bermuda--(BUSINESS WIRE)--May 8, 2020-- Maiden Holdings, Ltd. (NASDAQ: MHLD) ("Maiden" or the "Company") today announced that Patrick J. Haveron had been named the Company's Co-Chief Executive Officer alongside Lawrence F. Metz, effective immediately. Mr. Haveron will remain Maiden's Chief Financial Officer.

Barry D. Zyskind, Maiden's Chairman of the Board of Directors stated, "Since our leadership changes in the third quarter of 2018, Pat and Larry have worked closely and in partnership to stabilize Maiden's balance sheet, strengthen our capital and solvency position and to work to return Maiden to profitability. Today's announcement recognizes the significant contributions that Pat has made not only since that time but over the course of his career at Maiden. Our Board looks forward to Pat and Larry's leadership working together to build shareholder value for Maiden in the future."

About Maiden Holdings, Ltd.

Maiden Holdings, Ltd. is a Bermuda-based holding company formed in 2007.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20200508005493/en/

Sard Verbinnen & Co. Maiden-SVC@sardverb.com

Source: Maiden Holdings, Ltd.